FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93)PATENTS ONLY 03-14-2007

103382113

**IEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: AUB-00901

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Sir:		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
S.D. Worley Jie Liang Yongjun Chen Royall M. Broughton Jia-Wang Wang Rong Wu Unchin Cho Jaewoong Lee Kevin Barnes  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	Auburn University Office of Technology Transfer 309 Samford Hall Auburn, Alabama 36849-5176  _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS  TINANCE SECTION  75:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/373,458		
This document is being filed together with a new applicated Patent Application Serial No.(s): 11/373,458 filed on Ma Patent No.(s):  Additional numbers attached.	ion, the execution date of the application is: rch 10, 2006.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	g 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> .	
Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:  X Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00 enclosed. (Assignment Recordation Fee)	
Sunnyvale, CA 94086	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:  X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dated: March 8, 2007 Signature: Delos Name: Sonathan O. Owens Reg. No. 37,902		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15	

03/13/2007 HJAMA1 00000013 112<del>73458</del>

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: AUB-00901

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royall M. Broughton, Jia-Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong Lee, and Kevin Bames hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES Date of execution of application: Filing Date: Serial No .: WHEREAS, <u>Auburn University</u>, a corporation of the State of Alabama, 309 Samford Halt, Auburn University, Auburn, Alabama 36849-5176, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Jie Liang Date Yongjun Chen Date Royall M. Broughton Date Jia-Wang Wang Date Rong Wu Date Unchin Cho Date Jaewoong Lee Date

Kevin Barnes

Date

PATENT
Attorney Docket No.: AUB-00901

COUNTY OF

on 3/9/06 before me. Mi Sty L. Lighton Brown personally appeared S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royall M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong Lee and Kevin Barnes

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Oct 26, 2008 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: PATENT AUB-00901

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Ch</u> Lee, and <u>Kevin Bames</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", n the below-identified application for United States Letters Paten	ien, Royall M. Brou have invented certa it:	ughton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong ain new and useful improvements as described and set forth
Title of Invention: BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES		
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, <u>Auburn University, a corporation of the S</u> 06849-5176, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous ound in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	itate of Alabama, 3 of acquiring the ent	309 Samford Hall, Aubum University, Aubum, Alabama ire right, title and interest in said invention and application
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and Assignee's successors and assignes, all right, title an Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitut ob eheld and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters	I transferred, and be d interest in and to the same in the Un- utions, conversions, as it would have be	said invention, said application for United States Letters ited States and all countries throughout the world including , reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to orosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verificetters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	y, acknowledge and ninent and transfer	thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunt	o signed their name	es to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
S.D. Worley	-	Date
Tie diang		3/8/2006
Jie Liang	-	Date
Yongjun Chen	-	Date
Royall M. Broughton	-	Date
Jia-Wang Wang	-	Date
The state of the s		
Rong Wu		Date
Unchin Cho	•	Date
Jaewoong Lee	•	Date
Kevin Barnes		3/8/2006
Kevin Barnes		Date

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: AUB-00901

100

before me Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royall M

personally appeared Sand Kevin Barnes

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MLABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Oct 26, 2008 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

**PATENT** 

<u>PATENT</u>
'ttorney Docket No.: <u>AUB-00901</u>

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, WE, S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royall M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong Lee, and Kevin Barnes hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDE	<u>es</u>
Date of execution of application: $\frac{02/28/57}{}$	Filing Date: March 10, 2006 Serial No.: 11/373,458
WHEREAS, <u>Auburn University, a corporation of the 36849-5176</u> , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	e State of Alabama, 309 Samford Hall, Auburn University, Auburn, Alabama s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned a Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, subst	ONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including itutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest y as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment ers Patent.
prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, ver Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of ass	e to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the rify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for signment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee and invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereu	into signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
S.D. Worley	Date
Jie Liang	Date
Amper	02/28/07
Yongjun Chen	Date
Royall M. Broughton	Date
Jia-Wang Wang	Date
Rong Wu	Date
Unchin Cho	Date
Jaewoong Lee	Date
TATE OF Washington	Date
ersonally appeared S.D. Watlew Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Roy	MOVIUM CHEM all M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong Lee, and
personally report to the basis of the basis	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
E TOURING THE	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jesaca Bennett Signature of Notary Public **PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lee, and Kevin Barnes h in the below-identified a	WE, <u>S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Che</u> ereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", he pplication for United States Letters Patent:	n, Royall M. Broug ave invented certain	hton, Jia-Wang Wang, new and useful impro	Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong wements as described and set forth
Title of Invention: BI	OCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES			
Date of execution of app	lication:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:	
36849-5176, hereinafter	Auburn University, a corporation of the Sta referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of which may be granted on the same;	te of Alabama, 309 acquiring the entire	Samford Hall, Aubur right, title and interest	n University, Auburn, Alabama in said invention and application
which is hereby acknowl Assignee, and ∧ssignee's Patent, and any Letters P any divisions, renewals, to be held and enjoyed b	EFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONC edged, Assignors have sold, assigned and successors and assigns, all right, title and atent which may hereafter be granted on the continuations in whole or in part, substituti y said Assignee as fully and exclusively as ie, to the full end and term of any Letters F	ransferred, and by the interest in and to sate a same in the Unite ons, conversions, rout would have been	hese presents do sell, a id invention, said appl d States and all countre cissues, prolongations of	assign and transfer unto said ication for United States Letters ies throughout the world including or extensions thereof, said interest
prosecution of said applicaters Patent and for the awfully may request, to	her agree that they will, without charge to cation and/or applications, execute, verify, reissue thereof, and instruments of assignt obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said in gnee's successors and assigns.	acknowledge and d nent and transfer th	eliver all such further percent, and will perform	papers, including applications for a such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto	signed their names	to this assignment on t	he dates indicated below.
S.E	). Worley			Date
Jie	Liang			Date
Padl R	ngjun Chen		Al	Date
y usu	ad M. Broughton		Mar 101	2006 Date
Jía-	Wang Wang			Date
Ron	g Wu	·		Date
Uno	hia Cho			Date
Jaev	voong Lee			Date
Kev	in Barnes			Date

COUNTY OF

3110/00

before me,

personally appeared S.D. World and Kevin Barnes

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Oct 26, 2008 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

**PATENT** 

TO: Misty W. Brown

Attorney Docket No.: <u>AUB-00901</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

**BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES** 

Kevin Barnes

Title of Invention:

WHEREAS, WE, S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royall M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong Lee, and Kevin Barnes hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, Auburn University, a corporation of the S 36849-5176, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	state of Alabama, 309 of acquiring the entire	Samford Hall, Auburn University, Auburn, Alabama right, title and interest in said invention and application
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title an Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitute be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters	d transferred, and by the dinterest in and to sai the same in the United ations, conversions, reas it would have been	nese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said d invention, said application for United States Letters d States and all countries throughout the world including issues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	y, acknowledge and de nment and transfer the	eliver all such further papers, including applications for ereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunt	o signed their names t	o this assignment on the dates indicated below.
S.D. Worley	-	Date
Jie Liang	-	Date
Yongjun Chen		Date
Royall M. Broughton		Date
Juway Wang Jia-Wang Jang		March 13, 2006
Rong Wu		Date
Unchin Cho		Date
Jaewoong Lee		Date

Date

To: Misty W. Brown

Attorney Docket No.: <u>AUB-00901</u>

STATE OF SHANDONG (P. RCH	INA)
COUNTY OF JINAN	
on March 13,2006 before me. DE	=-BAU LI
personally appeared S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royall and Kevin Barnes	M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong Lee,
th sa si	tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Х	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
EAL	Debao li
,	Signature of Notary Public

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Ch. Lee, and Kevin Barnes hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", h in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent	en, Royall M. Brough nave invented certain ::	hton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong new and useful improvements as described and set forth
Title of Invention: BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES		
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, <u>Auburn University, a corporation of the St</u> 36849-5176, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;		
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONG which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and Assignee, and Assignees, and assignes, all right, title and Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on t any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitut to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters	transferred, and by the interest in and to sain the same in the United toos, conversions, rest to would have been	hese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said invention, said application for United States Letters id States and all countries throughout the world including issues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assign awfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	, acknowledge and dunent and transfer the	eliver all such further papers, including applications for ereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto	signed their names t	to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
S.D. Worley		Date
Jie Liang		Date
Yongjun Chen		Date
Royall M. Broughton		Date
		•
Jia-Wang Wang		3/13/06
Rong Wu		Date
Únchín Cho		Date
Jaewoong Lee		Date
Kevin Barnes		Date

before me,

orley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royali M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong Lee,

personally appeared and Kevin Barnes

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Oct 26, 2008

BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

WHEREAS, WE, S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Che Lee, and Kevin Barnes hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", h in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent	en, Royall M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth
Title of Invention; BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES	•
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: March 10, 2006 Serial No.: 11/373,458
	ate of Alabama, 309 Samford Hall, Auburn University, Auburn, Alabama
and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and Patient, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on it any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substituted in the part of the pa	CERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters he same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including tions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment Patent.
prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assign	said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for ament and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto	signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
S.D. Worley	Date
Jie Liang	Date
Yongjun Chen	Date
Royall M. Broughton	Date
Jia-Wang Wang	Date
Rong Wu	Date
Condudo Unchin Cho	9/22/06
Unchin Cho	Date
Jaewoong Lee	Date
Kevin Barnes	Date
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On before me, personally appeared S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royall	M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong Lee, and
	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
STAI	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**PATENT** REEL: 019021 FRAME: 0879

Signature of Notary Public

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, S.D. Worley, Jie Liang, Yongiun Ch Lee, and Kevin Barnes hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", in the below-identified application for United States Letters Paten	en, Royali M. Broug have invented certain t:	hton, Jia-Wang Wang, Rong Wu, Unchin Cho, Jaewoong new and useful improvements as described and set forth
Fitle of Invention: BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES		
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, <u>Auburn University</u> , a comporation of the S 16849-5176, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous o and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	tate of Alabama, 309 f acquiring the entire	Samford Hall, Auburn University, Auburn, Alabama right, title and interest in said invention and application
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON- which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitu- to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively a and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters	transferred, and by t d interest in and to sa- the same in the Unite- tions, conversions, re s it would have been	hese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said id invention, said application for United States Letters d States and all countries throughout the world including sissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify etters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assign awfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said a said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	, acknowledge and d nment and transfer th	eliver all such further papers, including applications for ereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto	signed their names (	to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
S.D. Worley		Date
Jie Liang		Date
Yongjun Chen		Date
Royall M. Broughton		Date
Jia-Wang Wang		Date
Rong Wu		Date
Unchin Cho		Date
Jaensong Cee	_	3-13-2006
Jaewoong Lee		Date
Kevin Barnes		Date

before me

y, Jie Liang, Yongiun Chen, Royall M. Broughton, Jia-Wang Wang, R

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

NOTARY RUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Oct 26, 2008 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: AUB-00901

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	) Group Art Unit: 1751
S. D. Worley et al.	) Examiner:
Serial No.: 11/373,458	† TRANSMITTAL LETTER
Filed: March 10, 2006	) 162 N. Wolfe Road ) Sunnyvale, CA 94086
For: BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES	) (408) 530-9700 )
	) Customer No. 28960

MS: Assignments

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Enclosed please find an Assignment (14 pages), including PTO Form 1595 for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the assignment recordation fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee or credit overpayment to our Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u>. An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Dated: March 8, 2007

Reg No.: 37,902

Attorneys for Applicants

postage as first class mail in 🗪 Commissioner for Patents, P.O.

PATENT No · AUB-00901

Attorney Docket No.: AUB-00901

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	) Group Art Unit: 1751
S. D. Worley et al.	) Examiner:
Serial No.: 11/373,458	TRANSMITTAL LETTER
Filed: March 10, 2006	) 162 N. Wolfe Road
For: BIOCIDAL N-HALAMINE EPOXIDES	) Sunnyvale, CA 94086 ) (408) 530-9700

MS: Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Enclosed please find an Assignment (14 pages), including PTO Form 1595 for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the assignment recordation fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee or credit overpayment to our Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u>. An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Dated: March 8,2007

Jonathan O. Owen

Reg No.: 37,902

Attorneys for Applicants

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (3/ CPK, 4.5(a))
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to a being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the date shows below with sufficient passes go as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the:
Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Ben 1450 Alexandria, VA 22312-1450

WASIRIOCK & CAFIRETTE

RECORDED: 03/12/2007